
Bath and Wells key contacts list 

This list contains key contacts to help you find support. If the person you are looking for is not listed, please 

use the search box on the website. If you are still struggling to make contact with someone, please try either 

the main office 01749 670777, the Deanery and Parish Development Adviser for your area, or your Deanery 

Accompanier. Please note that some diocesan posts are voluntary (vol), some are paid but part time (p/t). 

Archdeaconry based support 
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Archdeacon of Bath Adrian Youings 01749 685149 

adbath@bathwells.anglican.org 

Bath Archdeaconry Assistant Denise Blake p/t 01749 685278 

denise.blake@bathwells.anglican.org 

Deanery and Parish Development 

Adviser 

Claire Horton p/t 

  

01749 588919 

claire.horton@bathwells.anglican.org 

Growing Faith and Everyday Faith 

Adviser (Go Team) 

Tony Cook 07922 576757 

tony.cook@bathwells.anglican.org 

School Effectiveness Adviser – incl. 

SIAMS, OFSTED and RE support 

David Williams 01749 670777 / 07736 90386 

david.williams@bathwells.anglican.org 

Local Giving Adviser Kate Mayo 01749 588903 
kate.mayo@bathwells.anglican.org 

Self-Supporting Ministry Adviser To be announced vol Please contact the Archdeacon in the 

meantime 

Bath Archdeaconry Warden of 

Readers 

Mary Dolman vol 01761 472635 

mary.dolman74@gmail.com  

Spiritual Direction Referrer Sue Lloyd vol sueplloyd54@gmail.com  
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Archdeacon of Taunton Simon Hill 01823 413315 

adtaunton@bathwells.anglican.org 

Taunton Archdeaconry Assistant Alison Cruickshank 01749 588906 

alison.cruickshank@bathwells.anglican.org 

Deanery and Parish Development 

Adviser 

Rob Walrond p/t  07967 838499 

rob.walrond@bathwells.anglican.org 

Growing Faith and Everyday Faith 

Adviser (Go Team) 

Andy Levett 07922 576756 

andy.levett@bathwells.anglican.org 

School Effectiveness Adviser – incl. 

SIAMS, OFSTED and RE support 

Karen Sancto 07736 903854 

karen.sancto@bathwells.anglican.org 

Local Giving Adviser To be announced  givingteam@bathwells.anglican.org 

Self-Supporting Ministry Adviser Simon Taylor vol 07726 923694 / 01935 829355 

simon.taylor@sgw.org.uk 

Taunton Archdeaconry Warden of 

Readers 

Robin Lodge vol 07772 567059 / 01823 352471 

robin.lodge1@btinternet.com 

 Spiritual Direction Referrer To be announced vol training@bathwells.anglican.org 
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Archdeaconry based support continued 
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Acting Archdeacon of Wells Charlie Peer 01749 685147 

adwells@bathwells.anglican.org 

Wells Archdeaconry Assistant Sue Anderson 01749 685147 

sue.anderson@bathwells.anglican.org 

Deanery and Parish Development 

Advisers 

Caroline Bruce p/t 01749 685127 

caroline.bruce@bathwells.anglican.org 

Growing Faith and Everyday Faith 

Adviser (Go Team) 

Cheryl Govier p/t 

 

Ruth Slade p/t 

07848 028620 

cheryl.govier@bathwells.anglican.org 

ruth.slade@bathwells.anglican.org 

School Effectiveness Adviser – incl. 

SIAMS, OFSTED and RE support 

Pauline Dodds 01749 685138 

pauline.dodds@bathwells.anglican.org 

Local Giving Adviser To be announced givingteam@bathwells.anglican.org 

Self-Supporting Ministry Adviser Joy Hawes vol 07968 156910 

therevjoy@gmail.com 

Wells Archdeaconry Warden of 

Readers 

Chris Stock vol 07768 790145 / 01935 882713 

chris_stock@outlook.com 

Spiritual Direction Referrer Joy Hawes vol 07968 156910 

therevjoy@gmail.com 

 

Bishops’ Office support 

Bishops’ Chaplain Kate Scott 01749 672341 

chaplain@bathwells.anglican.org 

PTO and Retired Clergy, confirmations, 

paten and chalice permissions 

Penny Gibbs 01749 672341 

penny.gibbs@bathwells.anglican.org 

Licensed Clergy, meetings with Bishops’ 

Staff and correspondence 

Andrea Howlett 01749 683141 

andrea.howlett@bathwells.anglican.org 

Bishops’ diaries Paula Denyer 01749 683140 

paula.denyer@bathwells.anglican.org 
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Diocesan-wide support services 

The people below are either the specialists/advocates for the areas given or the contact point for accessing 

support in that area. Many cover more than one area and are repeated to make it easier for you to find the 

support you want. The diocese benefits from a rich mixture of volunteers, paid full-time and part-time staff 

and those in parish roles who offer specialist support across the diocese. 

Jenny Hollingsworth, the Diocesan Secretary is responsible for diocesan Support Services and can be contacted 

on 01749 685105 or by emailing jenny.hollingsworth@bathwells.anglican.org  

Building & Property matters 

General enquiries about church 

building maintenance, development, 

reordering etc 

Emma Brown 

Church Buildings Adviser  

01749 685271 

emma.brown@bathwells.anglican.org 

Clergy housing repair queries Annabel Cook  

Alice Gifford  
 

01749 588902 

01749685128 

property.helpdesk@bathwells.anglican.org 
 

Church closure Peter Evans 

Assistant Diocesan 

Secretary 

01749 685108 

peter.evans@bathwells.anglican.org 

Diocesan Advisory Committee (DAC) Jacqui Carreira-White 01749 685134 

jacqui.carreira-white@bathwells.anglican.org 

Flourish House bookings Carol Watson 

Facilities Coordinator 

01749 670777 

facilities@bathwells.anglican.org 

Glebe land and property sales  James Millard 

Head of Property and Glebe 

01749 685142 

james.millard@bathwells.anglican.org 

Clergy housing  Owain Wynne 

Diocesan 

Surveyor/Property 

Manager 

01749 685295 

owain.wynne@bathwells.anglican.org 

School buildings Claire Hudson 

School Organisation and 

Governance Advisor 

Louise Jenkins 

School Organisation and 

Governance Advisor 

01749 685277 

claire.hudson@bathwells.anglican.org 

 

louise.jenkins@bathwells.anglican.org 

Sustainability Sara Emmett p/t 

Climate Justice and 

Environment Adviser 

07900 694118  

sara.emmett@bathwells.anglican.org 

Communication matters   

Sharing stories from the Diocese and 

support in dealing with the media 

Caroline Gray p/t 

  

Louise Willmot p/t 

01749 685276 

caroline.gray@bathwells.anglican.org 

01749 685145 

louise.willmot@bathwells.anglican.org 
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Diocesan-wide support services continued 

Finance matters     

Expenses enquiries 

Please obtain claim forms from your 

Archdeacon and return to the Archdeacon 

for approval 

Finance team accounts@bathwells.anglican.org  

Giving and Funding  Natalie Wainwright 

Lead Giving and Funding 

Adviser 

01749 678286 

natalie.wainwright@bathwells.anglican.org 

Head of Finance and Operations Matthew Pinnock 01749 685112 

matthew.pinnock@bathwells.anglican.org 

National Returns – Finance, Statistics 

for Mission, Energy Footprint etc.  

Finance team returns@bathwells.anglican.org 

Parish Share and Stipends Parish Share and Stipends 

Officer 

parishshare@bathwells.anglican.org  

Parochial Fees and Return of Fee 

Income 

Finance team fees@bathwells.anglican.org 

PCC Year-end accounts statements Finance team pccaccounts@bathwells.anglican.org 

Legal matters     

Diocesan Registrar   Christopher Jones 

Diocesan Registrar 

01225 485723 

bathandwellsregistry@stoneking.co.uk 

Pastoral reorganisation Archdeacons and  

Peter Evans 

Assistant Diocesan 

Secretary 

Archdeaconry contact section or  

01749 685108 

peter.evans@bathwells.anglican.org 

Procedural questions for the deanery 

 - elections, voting etc 

Peter Evans 

Assistant Diocesan 

Secretary 

01749 685108 

peter.evans@bathwells.anglican.org 

Requests to submit motions to 

Diocesan Synod 

Peter Evans 

Assistant Diocesan 

Secretary 

01749 685108 

peter.evans@bathwells.anglican.org 

Mission Support and Ministry Development  

Acting Head of Mission Support and 

Ministry Development 

Julia Hill 01749 685114 

julia.hill@bathwells.anglican.org 

Chaplaincy Mike Haslam 

Chaplaincy Adviser 

07530 677493 / 01749 685121 

mike.haslam@bathwells.anglican.org 

Church planting and new Christian 

communities 

Mandy Priestley p/t 

 

Richard Priestley p/t 

New Christian Communities 

Development Leads 

07716 116103 

mandy.priestley@bathwells.anglican.org 

07725 190782 

richard.priestley@bathwells.anglican.org 
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Diocesan-wide support services continued 

Mission Support and Ministry Development continued 

Deanery Accompaniers and Deanery 

Support 

Julia Hill 

Head of Deanery and Parish 

Support 

01749 685114 

julia.hill@bathwells.anglican.org 

Deliverance c/o Allie White 01749 588904 

allie.white@bathwells.anglican.org 

Ecumenical Justine Richards vol 

Diocesan Ecumenical Adviser  

c/o allie.white@bathwells.anglican.org 

Environment and eco-church Sara Emmett p/t 

Climate Justice and 

Environment Adviser 

07900 694118 

sara.emmett@bathwells.anglican.org 

Everyday Faith Cheryl Govier p/t 07848 028620  

cheryl.govier@bathwells.anglican.org 

Growing Faith Andy Levett 07922 576756 

andy.levett@bathwells.anglican.org 

Healing Gilly Bunce vol 

Diocesan Healing Adviser 

01749 685104 

healing@bathwells.anglican.org 

Inclusion and diversity To be confirmed c/o allie.white@bathwells.anglican.org 

Lay Pastoral Assistant and Lay 

Worship Assistant training resources 

Ministry and Training team training@bathwells.anglican.org  

Magnificat parishes 

 

Claire Horton p/t 

Magnificat Advocate 

01749 588919 

claire.horton@bathwells.anglican.org 

New Christian communities and new 

housing 

Mandy Priestley p/t  

 

Richard Priestley p/t 

New Christian Communities 

Development Leads 

07716 116103 

mandy.priestley@bathwells.anglican.org 

07725 190782 

richard.priestley@bathwells.anglican.org 

New ministries - development and 

support 

Jill Perrett p/t 

Developing Ministries Adviser 
01749 588909 

jill.perrett@bathwells.anglican.org 

Peacebuilding Simon Keyes vol 

Diocesan Peacebuilding 

Adviser 

Caroline Bruce p/t 

Peacebuilding Advocate 

07968 440684 

simon.keyes@bathwells.anglican.org 

 

01749 685127 

caroline.bruce@bathwells.anglican.org 
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Diocesan-wide support services continued 

Mission Support and Ministry Development continued 

Pioneering Mandy Priestley p/t  

 

Richard Priestley p/t 

New Christian Communities 

Development Leads 

07716 116103 

mandy.priestley@bathwells.anglican.org 

07725 190782 

richard.priestley@bathwells.anglican.org 

Renewal Keith Powell vol 

Diocesan Renewal Adviser 

c/o sue.whitehead@bathwells.anglican.org 

Rural Rob Walrond p/t 

Rural Specialist 

07976 838499 

rob.walrond@bathwells.anglican.org 

Spiritual direction Adviser Vacant see Archdeaconry 

contacts in the meantime 

spiritualdirection@bathwells.anglican.org 

Training (for ministry) Ronnie Crossman 

Ministry Training Team Leader 

01749 685129 

ronnie.crossman@bathwells.anglican.org 

 

Vocations administration  

General vocations enquiries; 

finding support for those on 

discernment journey 

Ros Miles p/t 

Administrator for Vocations  

01749 685275 

rosalind.miles@bathwells.anglican.org 

Vocational discernment  Matthew Frankum p/t 

Vocations Team Leader 

Helen Weld p/t 

Vocations Adviser 

01749 685106 or 01749 685275 (Ros Miles) 

matthew.frankum@bathwells.anglican.org 

01749 685125 
helen.weld@bathwells.anglican.org 

Youth and Children’s Voice Cesca Priestley p/t cesca.priestley@bathwells.anglican.org 

Zambia  Annabel Capel p/t 

 

01749 685120 

annabel.capel@bathwells.anglican.org 

Safeguarding matters 

Head of Safeguarding Ben Goodhind 

Diocesan Safeguarding 

Manager 

07834 514842 / 01749 588917 

ben.goodhind@bathwells.anglican.org 

DBS checks Leonie Jones 

Safeguarding Coordinator 

01749 588907 
dbs.safeguarding@bathwells.anglican.org 

Safeguarding training Leonie Jones 

Safeguarding Coordinator 

01749 588907 

training.safeguarding@bathwells.anglican.org 

Safeguarding concerns Ben Goodhind 

Diocesan Safeguarding 

Manager 

07834 514842 / 01749 588917 

ben.goodhind@bathwells.anglican.org 
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Diocesan-wide support services continued 

School matters 

Director of Education Ed Gregory 01749 685124 

edward.gregory@bathwells.anglican.org 

Academisation, admissions and 

governance advice 

Suzanne McDonald 

Assistant Director School 

Organisation 

01749 685137 

suzanne.mcdonald@bathwells.anglican.org 

Premises and governance advice Claire Hudson 

School Organisation and 

Governance Adviser 

Louise Jenkins 

School Organisation and 

Governance Adviser 

01749 685277 

claire.hudson@bathwells.anglican.org 

 

01749 685148 

Louise.jenkins@bathwells.anglican.org 

SIAMS, OFSTED and RE support for 

schools 

School Effectiveness team See Archdeaconry contacts for the person for 

your area 

Administrator - School 

effectiveness and the Go Team 

Felicity Cobley 

Education Coordinator 

01749 588915 

felicity.cobley@bathwells.anglican.org 

Administrator - School 

organisation and governance 

Josie Halla 

Education Administrator 

01749 685104 

josie.halla@bathwells.anglican.org 

Wellbeing   

Clergy counselling and well being Sally Walters p/t 07973 844292 / 01275 792056 

sally.walters@bathwells.anglican.org 

Retired Clergy  
Please ask your Archdeacon for your 

Deanery Officer 

Chris Hare vol 07368 881336 / 01373 469788 

cshare@hotmail.co.uk 
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